
CONTRACTOR'S PAY REQUEST DISTRIBUTION:

City of Windsor Heights, Iowa CONTRACTOR (1)
2017 Sidewalk Improvements OWNER (1)
BMI PROJECT NO.A13.113494 ENGINEER (1)
WORK COMPLETED THROUGH MAY 25, 2018 BONDING CO. (1)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID PLUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $923,634.00
TOTAL, COMPLETED WORK TO DATE $716,144.60
RETAINED PERCENTAGE ( 5% ) $35,807.23
TOTAL AMOUNT OF OTHER PAYMENTS OR (DEDUCTIONS) $0.00
NET AMOUNT DUE TO CONTRACTOR TO DATE $680,337.37
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID ON PREVIOUS ESTIMATES $552,234.15
PAY CONTRACTOR AS ESTIMATE NO. 8 $128,103.22

Certificate for Partial Payment
I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief,  all items quantities and prices
of work and material shown on  this Estimate are correct and that all work has been
performed in full accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract  for this project
between the Owner and the undersigned Contractor, and as amended by any
authorized changes, and that the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the
contract amount for the period covered by this Estimate.

Contractor: Kingston Services PC
1444 Illinois Street
Des Moines, IA 50314

By
Name Title

Date

CHECKED AND APPROVED AS TO QUANTITIES AND AMOUNT:
ENGINEER:  BOLTON & MENK, INC., ENGINEERS, 309 E. 5TH STREET, SUITE 202, DES MOINES, IA 50309.

By , PROJECT ENGINEER

Date

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:
OWNER:

By
Name Title Date

And
Name Title Date

Sr. Project Manager

05/25/18

5/29/2018

Item#8B



CO
N

TRACTO
R'S PAY REQ

U
EST

8
City of W

indsor Heights, Iow
a

2017 Sidew
alk Im

provem
ents 

BM
I PRO

JECT N
O

.A13.113494
Del M

atro Ave.
W

O
RK CO

M
PLETED THRO

U
GH M

AY 25, 2018

ITEM
SU

DAS
 

U
N

IT
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
N

O
.

REF N
O

.
ITEM

PRICE
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

Q
U

AN
TITY

AM
O

U
N

T
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

1
0

CLEARIN
G AN

D GRU
BBIN

G
$210.00

35
U

N
IT

$7,350.00
22.90

U
N

IT
$4,809.00

22.90
U

N
IT

$4,809.00
2

0
TO

PSO
IL, CO

M
PO

ST-AM
EN

DED
$46.00

210
CY

$9,660.00
0.00

CY
$0.00

0.00
CY

$0.00
3

0
EXCAVATIO

N
, CLASS 10

$19.00
466

CY
$8,854.00

466.00
CY

$8,854.00
466.00

CY
$8,854.00

4
0

M
O

DIFIED SU
BBASE, 4 IN

.
$7.00

2249
SY

$15,743.00
2,334.90

SY
$16,344.30

2,334.90
SY

$16,344.30
5

0
STO

RM
 SEW

ER, TREN
CHED, PVC, 12 IN

.
$100.00

0
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
6

0
STO

RM
 SEW

ER, TREN
CHED, RCP, 18 IN

.
$125.00

14
LF

$1,750.00
14.00

LF
$1,750.00

14.00
LF

$1,750.00
7

0
ADJU

STM
EN

T O
F FIXTU

RES
$1,000.00

2
EA

$2,000.00
1.00

EA
$1,000.00

1.00
EA

$1,000.00
8

0
W

ATER CU
RB STO

P ADJU
STM

EN
T

$550.00
16

EA
$8,800.00

3.00
EA

$1,650.00
3.00

EA
$1,650.00

9
0

W
ATER SERVICE BO

X
$550.00

12
EA

$6,600.00
5.00

EA
$2,750.00

5.00
EA

$2,750.00
10

0
ADJU

ST W
ATER SERVICE

$2,100.00
0

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

11
0

FIRE HYDRAN
T ADJU

STM
EN

T
$3,500.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
12

0
FIRE HYDRAN

T RELO
CATIO

N
$9,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
13

0
YARD DRAIN

$750.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

14
0

IN
TAKE, SW

-501
$3,200.00

1
EA

$3,200.00
1.00

EA
$3,200.00

1.00
EA

$3,200.00
15

0
M

AN
HO

LE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

IN
O

R
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
16

0
IN

TAKE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

IN
O

R
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
17

0
M

AN
HO

LE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

AJO
R

$2,500.00
1

EA
$2,500.00

1.00
EA

$2,500.00
1.00

EA
$2,500.00

18
0

CO
N

N
ECTIO

N
 TO

 EXISTIN
G IN

TAKE
$1,000.00

1
EA

$1,000.00
1.00

EA
$1,000.00

1.00
EA

$1,000.00
19

0
CO

N
N

ECTIO
N

 TO
 EXISTIN

G M
AN

HO
LE

$1,200.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

20
0

PAVEM
EN

T, PCC, 6 IN
.

$100.00
10

SY
$1,000.00

14.60
SY

$1,460.00
14.60

SY
$1,460.00

21
0

STAN
DARD CU

RB, PCC, 6 IN
.

$60.00
25

LF
$1,500.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

22
0

REM
O

VAL O
F SIDEW

ALK
$16.00

45
SY

$720.00
39.00

SY
$624.00

39.00
SY

$624.00
23

0
REM

O
VAL O

F DRIVEW
AY

$11.00
991

SY
$10,901.00

1,070.00
SY

$11,770.00
1,070.00

SY
$11,770.00

24
0

REM
O

VE AN
D REPLACE CU

RB
$62.00

300
LF

$18,600.00
244.00

LF
$15,128.00

244.00
LF

$15,128.00
25

0
SIDEW

ALK, PCC, 4 IN
.

$68.00
1200

SY
$81,600.00

1,195.30
SY

$81,280.40
1,195.30

SY
$81,280.40

26
0

SIDEW
ALK, PCC, 6 IN

.
$112.00

55
SY

$6,160.00
56.40

SY
$6,316.80

56.40
SY

$6,316.80
27

0
DETECTABLE W

ARN
IN

G
$32.00

120
SF

$3,840.00
116.00

SF
$3,712.00

116.00
SF

$3,712.00
28

0
DRIVEW

AY, PAVED, PCC, 6 IN
.

$52.00
994

SY
$51,688.00

1,068.90
SY

$55,582.80
1,068.90

SY
$55,582.80

29
0

PAVEM
EN

T REM
O

VAL
$25.00

10
SY

$250.00
14.60

SY
$365.00

14.60
SY

$365.00
30

0
TRAFFIC CO

N
TRO

L
$3,800.00

1
LS

$3,800.00
1.00

LS
$3,800.00

1.00
LS

$3,800.00
31

0
TRAFFIC SIGN

S
$300.00

4
EA

$1,200.00
4.00

EA
$1,200.00

4.00
EA

$1,200.00
32

0
PAIN

TED PAVEM
EN

T M
ARKIN

GS, SO
LVEN

T/W
ATERBO

RN
E

$100.00
11

STA
$1,100.00

11.00
STA

$1,100.00
11.00

STA
$1,100.00

33
0

HYDRAU
LIC SEEDIN

G, SEEDIN
G, FERTILIZIN

G, AN
D M

U
LCHIN

G
$6,000.00

0.5
AC

$3,000.00
0.58

AC
$3,480.00

0.58
AC

$3,480.00
34

0
SW

PPP PREPARATIO
N

$1,200.00
1

LS
$1,200.00

1.00
LS

$1,200.00
1.00

LS
$1,200.00

35
0

SW
PPP M

AN
AGEM

EN
T

$2,100.00
1

LS
$2,100.00

1.00
LS

$2,100.00
1.00

LS
$2,100.00

36
0

W
ATTLES, W

O
O

D EXCELSIO
R, 9 IN

.
$2.00

2400
LF

$4,800.00
55.00

LF
$110.00

55.00
LF

$110.00
37

0
ERO

SIO
N

 CO
N

TRO
L M

U
LCHIN

G, HYDRO
M

U
LCHIN

G
$2,100.00

0.5
AC

$1,050.00
0.10

AC
$210.00

0.10
AC

$210.00
38

0
IN

LET PRO
TECTIO

N
 DEVICE, FILTER SO

CK, 9 IN
.

$175.00
4

EA
$700.00

4.00
EA

$700.00
4.00

EA
$700.00

39
0

CHAIN
 LIN

K FEN
CE, BLACK PVC, 4'

$125.00
0

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

40
0

M
O

DU
LAR BLO

CK RETAIN
IN

G W
ALL

$51.00
103

SF
$5,253.00

193.80
SF

$9,883.80
193.80

SF
$9,883.80

41
0

REM
O

VE RETAIN
IN

G W
ALL

$25.00
10

LF
$250.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

42
0

M
O

BILIZATIO
N

$5,200.00
1

LS
$5,200.00

1.00
LS

$5,200.00
1.00

LS
$5,200.00

43
0

M
AIN

TEN
AN

CE O
F PO

STAL SERVICE
$1,500.00

1
LS

$1,500.00
0.00

LS
$0.00

0.00
LS

$0.00
44

0
M

AIN
TEN

AN
CE O

F SO
LID W

ASTE CO
LLECTIO

N
$1,500.00

1
LS

$1,500.00
1.00

LS
$1,500.00

1.00
LS

$1,500.00

AS BID
PREVIO

U
S ESTIM

ATE
CO

M
PLETED TO

 DATE
ESTIM

ATED



CO
N

TRACTO
R'S PAY REQ

U
EST

8
City of W

indsor Heights, Iow
a

2017 Sidew
alk Im

provem
ents 

BM
I PRO

JECT N
O

.A13.113494
Del M

atro Ave.
W

O
RK CO

M
PLETED THRO

U
GH M

AY 25, 2018

ITEM
SU

DAS
 

U
N

IT
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
N

O
.

REF N
O

.
ITEM

PRICE
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

Q
U

AN
TITY

AM
O

U
N

T
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

AS BID
PREVIO

U
S ESTIM

ATE
CO

M
PLETED TO

 DATE
ESTIM

ATED

45
0

CO
N

CRETE W
ASHO

U
T

$2,100.00
1

LS
$2,100.00

1.00
LS

$2,100.00
1.00

LS
$2,100.00

CO
#1

0
IN

TAKE REPAIR, M
AJO

R
$8,000.00

2
EA

$16,000.00
2.00

EA
$16,000.00

2.00
EA

$16,000.00
0

0
0

$0.00
0

0
$0.00

0.00
0

$0.00
0.00

0
$0.00

TO
TAL AM

O
U

N
T:

$294,469.00
$268,680.10

$268,680.10



CO
N

TRACTO
R'S PAY REQ

U
EST

8
City of W

indsor Heights, Iow
a

2017 Sidew
alk Im

provem
ents 

BM
I PRO

JECT N
O

.A13.113494
64th St.
W

O
RK CO

M
PLETED THRO

U
GH M

AY 25, 2018

ITEM
SU

DAS
 

U
N

IT
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
N

O
.

REF N
O

.
ITEM

PRICE
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

Q
U

AN
TITY

AM
O

U
N

T
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

1
0

CLEARIN
G AN

D GRU
BBIN

G
$210.00

5
U

N
IT

$1,050.00
27.20

U
N

IT
$5,712.00

27.20
U

N
IT

$5,712.00
2

0
TO

PSO
IL, CO

M
PO

ST-AM
EN

DED
$46.00

180
CY

$8,280.00
20.00

CY
$920.00

20.00
CY

$920.00
3

0
EXCAVATIO

N
, CLASS 10

$19.00
313

CY
$5,947.00

313.00
CY

$5,947.00
313.00

CY
$5,947.00

4
0

M
O

DIFIED SU
BBASE, 4 IN

.
$7.00

1553
SY

$10,871.00
1,596.00

SY
$11,172.00

1,596.00
SY

$11,172.00
5

0
STO

RM
 SEW

ER, TREN
CHED, PVC, 12 IN

.
$100.00

0
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
6

0
STO

RM
 SEW

ER, TREN
CHED, RCP, 18 IN

.
$125.00

0
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
7

0
ADJU

STM
EN

T O
F FIXTU

RES
$1,000.00

6
EA

$6,000.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
8

0
W

ATER CU
RB STO

P ADJU
STM

EN
T

$550.00
20

EA
$11,000.00

6.00
EA

$3,300.00
6.00

EA
$3,300.00

9
0

W
ATER SERVICE BO

X
$550.00

15
EA

$8,250.00
12.00

EA
$6,600.00

12.00
EA

$6,600.00
10

0
ADJU

ST W
ATER SERVICE

$2,100.00
0

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

11
0

FIRE HYDRAN
T ADJU

STM
EN

T
$3,500.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
12

0
FIRE HYDRAN

T RELO
CATIO

N
$9,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
13

0
YARD DRAIN

$750.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

14
0

IN
TAKE, SW

-501
$3,200.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
15

0
M

AN
HO

LE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

IN
O

R
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
16

0
IN

TAKE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

IN
O

R
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
17

0
M

AN
HO

LE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

AJO
R

$2,500.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

18
0

CO
N

N
ECTIO

N
 TO

 EXISTIN
G IN

TAKE
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
19

0
CO

N
N

ECTIO
N

 TO
 EXISTIN

G M
AN

HO
LE

$1,200.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

20
0

PAVEM
EN

T, PCC, 6 IN
.

$100.00
10

SY
$1,000.00

0.00
SY

$0.00
0.00

SY
$0.00

21
0

STAN
DARD CU

RB, PCC, 6 IN
.

$60.00
15

LF
$900.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

22
0

REM
O

VAL O
F SIDEW

ALK
$16.00

3
SY

$48.00
17.40

SY
$278.40

17.40
SY

$278.40
23

0
REM

O
VAL O

F DRIVEW
AY

$11.00
699

SY
$7,689.00

744.30
SY

$8,187.30
744.30

SY
$8,187.30

24
0

REM
O

VE AN
D REPLACE CU

RB
$62.00

180
LF

$11,160.00
172.10

LF
$10,670.20

172.10
LF

$10,670.20
25

0
SIDEW

ALK, PCC, 4 IN
.

$68.00
870

SY
$59,160.00

877.10
SY

$59,642.80
877.10

SY
$59,642.80

26
0

SIDEW
ALK, PCC, 6 IN

.
$112.00

17
SY

$1,904.00
33.50

SY
$3,752.00

33.50
SY

$3,752.00
27

0
DETECTABLE W

ARN
IN

G
$32.00

40
SF

$1,280.00
64.00

SF
$2,048.00

64.00
SF

$2,048.00
28

0
DRIVEW

AY, PAVED, PCC, 6 IN
.

$52.00
665

SY
$34,580.00

685.40
SY

$35,640.80
685.40

SY
$35,640.80

29
0

PAVEM
EN

T REM
O

VAL
$25.00

10
SY

$250.00
0.00

SY
$0.00

0.00
SY

$0.00
30

0
TRAFFIC CO

N
TRO

L
$4,000.00

1
LS

$4,000.00
1.00

LS
$4,000.00

1.00
LS

$4,000.00
31

0
TRAFFIC SIGN

S
$300.00

4
EA

$1,200.00
4.00

EA
$1,200.00

4.00
EA

$1,200.00
32

0
PAIN

TED PAVEM
EN

T M
ARKIN

GS, SO
LVEN

T/W
ATERBO

RN
E

$89.00
0

STA
$0.00

0.00
STA

$0.00
0.00

STA
$0.00

33
0

HYDRAU
LIC SEEDIN

G, SEEDIN
G, FERTILIZIN

G, AN
D M

U
LCHIN

G
$6,000.00

0.4
AC

$2,400.00
0.20

AC
$1,200.00

0.20
AC

$1,200.00
34

0
SW

PPP PREPARATIO
N

$1,200.00
1

LS
$1,200.00

1.00
LS

$1,200.00
1.00

LS
$1,200.00

35
0

SW
PPP M

AN
AGEM

EN
T

$2,100.00
1

LS
$2,100.00

1.00
LS

$2,100.00
1.00

LS
$2,100.00

36
0

W
ATTLES, W

O
O

D EXCELSIO
R, 9 IN

.
$2.00

3000
LF

$6,000.00
2,392.00

LF
$4,784.00

2,392.00
LF

$4,784.00
37

0
ERO

SIO
N

 CO
N

TRO
L M

U
LCHIN

G, HYDRO
M

U
LCHIN

G
$2,100.00

0.4
AC

$840.00
0.25

AC
$525.00

0.25
AC

$525.00
38

0
IN

LET PRO
TECTIO

N
 DEVICE, FILTER SO

CK, 9 IN
.

$175.00
0

EA
$0.00

4.00
EA

$700.00
4.00

EA
$700.00

39
0

CHAIN
 LIN

K FEN
CE, BLACK PVC, 4'

$125.00
8

LF
$1,000.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

40
0

M
O

DU
LAR BLO

CK RETAIN
IN

G W
ALL

$51.00
105

SF
$5,355.00

350.60
SF

$17,880.60
350.60

SF
$17,880.60

41
0

REM
O

VE RETAIN
IN

G W
ALL

$25.00
8

LF
$200.00

16.00
LF

$400.00
16.00

LF
$400.00

42
0

M
O

BILIZATIO
N

$4,800.00
1

LS
$4,800.00

1.00
LS

$4,800.00
1.00

LS
$4,800.00

43
0

M
AIN

TEN
AN

CE O
F PO

STAL SERVICE
$1,500.00

1
LS

$1,500.00
0.00

LS
$0.00

0.00
LS

$0.00
44

0
M

AIN
TEN

AN
CE O

F SO
LID W

ASTE CO
LLECTIO

N
$1,500.00

1
LS

$1,500.00
1.00

LS
$1,500.00

1.00
LS

$1,500.00

AS BID
PREVIO

U
S ESTIM

ATE
CO

M
PLETED TO

 DATE
ESTIM

ATED



CO
N

TRACTO
R'S PAY REQ

U
EST

8
City of W

indsor Heights, Iow
a

2017 Sidew
alk Im

provem
ents 

BM
I PRO

JECT N
O

.A13.113494
64th St.
W

O
RK CO

M
PLETED THRO

U
GH M

AY 25, 2018

ITEM
SU

DAS
 

U
N

IT
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
N

O
.

REF N
O

.
ITEM

PRICE
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

Q
U

AN
TITY

AM
O

U
N

T
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

AS BID
PREVIO

U
S ESTIM

ATE
CO

M
PLETED TO

 DATE
ESTIM

ATED

45
0

CO
N

CRETE W
ASHO

U
T

$2,100.00
1

LS
$2,100.00

1.00
LS

$2,100.00
1.00

LS
$2,100.00

0
0

0
$0.00

0
0

$0.00
0.00

0
$0.00

0.00
0

$0.00

TO
TAL AM

O
U

N
T:

$203,564.00
$196,260.10

$196,260.10



CO
N

TRACTO
R'S PAY REQ

U
EST

8
City of W

indsor Heights, Iow
a

2017 Sidew
alk Im

provem
ents 

BM
I PRO

JECT N
O

.A13.113494
63rd St.
W

O
RK CO

M
PLETED THRO

U
GH M

AY 25, 2018

ITEM
SU

DAS
 

U
N

IT
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
N

O
.

REF N
O

.
ITEM

PRICE
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

Q
U

AN
TITY

AM
O

U
N

T
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

1
0

CLEARIN
G AN

D GRU
BBIN

G
$210.00

26
U

N
IT

$5,460.00
0

U
N

IT
$0.00

6.70
U

N
IT

$1,407.00
2

0
TO

PSO
IL, CO

M
PO

ST-AM
EN

DED
$46.00

200
CY

$9,200.00
0

CY
$0.00

0.00
CY

$0.00
3

0
EXCAVATIO

N
, CLASS 10

$19.00
929

CY
$17,651.00

475
CY

$9,025.00
624.00

CY
$11,856.00

4
0

M
O

DIFIED SU
BBASE, 4 IN

.
$7.00

1575
SY

$11,025.00
565.7

SY
$3,959.90

1,006.50
SY

$7,045.50
5

0
STO

RM
 SEW

ER, TREN
CHED, PVC, 12 IN

.
$100.00

0
LF

$0.00
0

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
6

0
STO

RM
 SEW

ER, TREN
CHED, RCP, 18 IN

.
$125.00

0
LF

$0.00
0

LF
$0.00

0.00
LF

$0.00
7

0
ADJU

STM
EN

T O
F FIXTU

RES
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
8

0
W

ATER CU
RB STO

P ADJU
STM

EN
T

$550.00
17

EA
$9,350.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

9
0

W
ATER SERVICE BO

X
$550.00

13
EA

$7,150.00
7

EA
$3,850.00

10.00
EA

$5,500.00
10

0
ADJU

ST W
ATER SERVICE

$2,100.00
50

LF
$105,000.00

13.1
LF

$27,510.00
35.10

LF
$73,710.00

11
0

FIRE HYDRAN
T ADJU

STM
EN

T
$3,500.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
12

0
FIRE HYDRAN

T RELO
CATIO

N
$9,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
13

0
YARD DRAIN

$750.00
0

EA
$0.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

14
0

IN
TAKE, SW

-501
$3,200.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
15

0
M

AN
HO

LE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

IN
O

R
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
16

0
IN

TAKE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

IN
O

R
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
17

0
M

AN
HO

LE ADJU
STM

EN
T, M

AJO
R

$2,500.00
0

EA
$0.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

18
0

CO
N

N
ECTIO

N
 TO

 EXISTIN
G IN

TAKE
$1,000.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
19

0
CO

N
N

ECTIO
N

 TO
 EXISTIN

G M
AN

HO
LE

$1,200.00
0

EA
$0.00

0
EA

$0.00
0.00

EA
$0.00

20
0

PAVEM
EN

T, PCC, 6 IN
.

$100.00
10

SY
$1,000.00

0
SY

$0.00
0.00

SY
$0.00

21
0

STAN
DARD CU

RB, PCC, 6 IN
.

$60.00
10

LF
$600.00

0
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

22
0

REM
O

VAL O
F SIDEW

ALK
$16.00

7
SY

$112.00
0

SY
$0.00

0.00
SY

$0.00
23

0
REM

O
VAL O

F DRIVEW
AY

$12.00
750

SY
$9,000.00

313.2
SY

$3,758.40
477.50

SY
$5,730.00

24
0

REM
O

VE AN
D REPLACE CU

RB
$68.00

180
LF

$12,240.00
66.1

LF
$4,494.80

170.10
LF

$11,566.80
25

0
SIDEW

ALK, PCC, 4 IN
.

$72.00
755

SY
$54,360.00

240.6
SY

$17,323.20
486.90

SY
$35,056.80

26
0

SIDEW
ALK, PCC, 6 IN

.
$144.00

16
SY

$2,304.00
13.9

SY
$2,001.60

16.60
SY

$2,390.40
27

0
DETECTABLE W

ARN
IN

G
$32.00

40
SF

$1,280.00
32

SF
$1,024.00

40.00
SF

$1,280.00
28

0
DRIVEW

AY, PAVED, PCC, 6 IN
.

$76.00
804

SY
$61,104.00

311.2
SY

$23,651.20
503.00

SY
$38,228.00

29
0

PAVEM
EN

T REM
O

VAL
$25.00

10
SY

$250.00
0

SY
$0.00

0.00
SY

$0.00
30

0
TRAFFIC CO

N
TRO

L
$4,700.00

1
LS

$4,700.00
0.5

LS
$2,350.00

0.75
LS

$3,525.00
31

0
TRAFFIC SIGN

S
$300.00

0
EA

$0.00
0

EA
$0.00

0.00
EA

$0.00
32

0
PAIN

TED PAVEM
EN

T M
ARKIN

GS, SO
LVEN

T/W
ATERBO

RN
E

$89.00
0

STA
$0.00

0
STA

$0.00
0.00

STA
$0.00

33
0

HYDRAU
LIC SEEDIN

G, SEEDIN
G, FERTILIZIN

G, AN
D M

U
LCHIN

G
$12,000.00

0.7
AC

$8,400.00
0

AC
$0.00

0.00
AC

$0.00
34

0
SW

PPP PREPARATIO
N

$1,200.00
1

LS
$1,200.00

1
LS

$1,200.00
1.00

LS
$1,200.00

35
0

SW
PPP M

AN
AGEM

EN
T

$2,100.00
1

LS
$2,100.00

0
LS

$0.00
0.00

LS
$0.00

36
0

W
ATTLES, W

O
O

D EXCELSIO
R, 9 IN

.
$3.00

2100
LF

$6,300.00
490

LF
$1,470.00

490.00
LF

$1,470.00
37

0
ERO

SIO
N

 CO
N

TRO
L M

U
LCHIN

G, HYDRO
M

U
LCHIN

G
$4,200.00

0.7
AC

$2,940.00
0

AC
$0.00

0.00
AC

$0.00
38

0
IN

LET PRO
TECTIO

N
 DEVICE, FILTER SO

CK, 9 IN
.

$175.00
8

EA
$1,400.00

4
EA

$700.00
4.00

EA
$700.00

39
0

CHAIN
 LIN

K FEN
CE, BLACK PVC, 4'

$125.00
96

LF
$12,000.00

0
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

40
0

M
O

DU
LAR BLO

CK RETAIN
IN

G W
ALL

$51.00
1175

SF
$59,925.00

100.8
SF

$5,140.80
718.90

SF
$36,663.90

41
0

REM
O

VE RETAIN
IN

G W
ALL

$25.00
10

LF
$250.00

0
LF

$0.00
0.00

LF
$0.00

42
0

M
O

BILIZATIO
N

$8,900.00
1

LS
$8,900.00

0.5
LS

$4,450.00
1.00

LS
$8,900.00

43
0

M
AIN

TEN
AN

CE O
F PO

STAL SERVICE
$2,500.00

1
LS

$2,500.00
0

LS
$0.00

0.00
LS

$0.00
44

0
M

AIN
TEN

AN
CE O

F SO
LID W

ASTE CO
LLECTIO

N
$2,500.00

1
LS

$2,500.00
0.25

LS
$625.00

0.25
LS

$625.00

AS BID
PREVIO

U
S ESTIM

ATE
CO

M
PLETED TO

 DATE
ESTIM

ATED



CO
N

TRACTO
R'S PAY REQ

U
EST

8
City of W

indsor Heights, Iow
a

2017 Sidew
alk Im

provem
ents 

BM
I PRO

JECT N
O

.A13.113494
63rd St.
W

O
RK CO

M
PLETED THRO

U
GH M

AY 25, 2018

ITEM
SU

DAS
 

U
N

IT
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
ESTIM

ATED
N

O
.

REF N
O

.
ITEM

PRICE
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

Q
U

AN
TITY

AM
O

U
N

T
Q

U
AN

TITY
AM

O
U

N
T

AS BID
PREVIO

U
S ESTIM

ATE
CO

M
PLETED TO

 DATE
ESTIM

ATED

45
0

CO
N

CRETE W
ASHO

U
T

$2,100.00
1

LS
$2,100.00

0.25
LS

$525.00
0.50

LS
$1,050.00

C0 2
0

CU
RB STO

P VALVE REPLACEM
EN

T
$1,650.00

2
LS

$3,300.00
2

LS
$3,300.00

2.00
LS

$3,300.00

TO
TAL AM

O
U

N
T:

$425,601.00
$116,358.90

$251,204.40


